RESOLUTION NO. 2024-13

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

WHEREAS, this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously adopted a tax budget for the next succeeding fiscal year, commencing January 1, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Lake County, Ohio has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is outside, and what part inside the ten mill tax limitations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED B THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WAITE HILL, STATE OF OHIO:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the rates as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted.

SECTION 2. That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied inside and outside the ten mill limitations as follows, and as shown in greater detail on the attached schedule, which is appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

	County Audito	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax			
Fund	Rate to be Levied				
	Inside 10	Outside 10			
	Mill Limit	Mill Limit			
General Fund		15.70			
Police Pension Fund		.30			
Police, Fire EMS and Service Fund		<u>6.20</u>			
Total		22.20			

<u>SECTION 3.</u> That the Clerk-Treasurer be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Lake County.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. That this Resolution shall go into immediate effect.

PASSED:, 2024	
Submitted to the Mayor for his	Council President
Approval on thisth day of	
, 2024	Approved by the Mayor:
ATTEST:	, 2024
Clerk-Treasurer	Mayor

SCHEDULE A SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITORS ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND		Amount to Be Derived from Levies Outside			Amount Approved by Budget Commission		County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate to Be Levied			
		10 Mill Limitation			Inside 10 Mill Limitation				Outside 10 Mill Limit	Inside 10 Mill Limit
		Column II			Column IV				V	VI
General Fund		806	583	00					15.70	
Bond Retirement Fund										
Police Pension Levy Fund		15	412	00					.30	
Fire Pension Levy Fund										
Sewer Levy Fund										
Road and Bridge Levy Fund										
Police, Fire, EMS Levy Fund		388	522	00					6.20	
Levy Fund										
TOTAL	1	104	250	00					22.20	

SCHEDIII E D						
SCHEDULE B LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES						
FUND	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A, Column II)				
General Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 09-08-86 not to exceed <u>cont</u> years	10.00	513	747	00		
General Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11-02-93 not to exceed cont years	2.70	138	711	00		
General Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11-06-07 not to exceed <u>cont</u> years	3.00	154	125	00		
General Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
General Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
Police Pension Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11-02-93 not to exceed cont years	0.30	15	412	00		
Fire Pension Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
Sewer Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
Sewer Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
Road and Bridge Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceedyears						
Road and Bridge Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
Police, Fire, EMS Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11-5-13 not to exceed5 years	6.20	318	522	00		
Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						
Fund: Levy authorized by voters on not to exceed years						

CERTIFICATE OF COPY ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Lake Count	y,	SS.
-------------------------------	----	-----

in whose custody the Files and Records Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the	of said Counci he foregoing is e foregoing has	been compared by me with said original
WITNESS my signature, this	day of	, 2024.
		Roberta S. Laps, Clerk of Council Village of Waite Hill Lake County, Ohio